

REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

REQUESTER			(
REQUESTER NAME & TITLE:		Wayne Wiley, Economic Development Supervisor			FISCAL YEAR:	FY2019-20
PREPARER NAME & TITLE:		Wayne Wiley, Economic Development Supervisor			COUNCIL DATE (if applicable):	9/18/19
DEPARTMEN [®]	T/DIVISION:	Economic Devel	lopment Departmen	it	ORDINANCE:	
EXPENDITUR	ES/EXPENSES/	TRANSFERS OUT				
		UNT STRING		BUDGET (\$)	DESCRIPTION	
Fund	Account	Center	Project	Adjustment	Establish budget for preparation of sale of	£ 220 Vornon
1030	5301	84001	500075	275,000	Street Street	1 320 Vernon
		+				
			TOTAL	275,000	I	
REVENUES/T	RANSFERS IN					
ACCOUNT STRING				BUDGET (\$)	DESCRIPTION	
Fund 1030	Account 4703	10001	Project	Adjustment 570.000		/ Ott
1030	4703	10001		570,000	Establish revenue budget for sale of 320	vernon Street
		+				
			TOTAL	570,000		
		NET A	DJUSTMENT	(295,000)		
UND BALAN	CE					
ACCOUNT STRING				BUDGET (\$)	DESCRIPTION	
Fund	Account	Center	Project	Adjustment		
1030	0 1 1 10 10 5			295,000	Increase in fund balance in Strategic Improvement Fund	
			-0-0			
			TOTAL	295,000		
ustification fo	or Budget Adjust	tment:	******************************	•		
The City is ente City to fund \$27 Materials Analy Seotechnical Resected to any i	ering into a purcha 75,000 including s ysis (Lead and Ast Report – estimated	ase and sale agreestandard property sibestos Report) — est at \$30,000, Utility ces in excess of the	ale costs (escrow fe stimated at \$8,400, and Demolition Stu	ees, title insurance, tran Phase 1 Environmenta udy – estimated at \$15,0 ted at \$200,000. The ba	Vernon Street for \$570,000. This agreeme isfer tax, etc.) estimated at \$20,325, Haz il Survey Report – estimated at \$1,275, Soi 000, and Remediation costs up to \$100,000 alance of sale proceeds totaling \$295,000 v	zardous Building ils and Dolus 50
The City is enter ity to fund \$27 Materials Analy Geotechnical Represent of any within the Strate	ering into a purcha 75,000 including s ysis (Lead and Ast Report – estimated remediation servic	ase and sale agreestandard property sibestos Report) — est at \$30,000, Utility ces in excess of the	ale costs (escrow fe stimated at \$8,400, and Demolition Stu at amount – estimat	ees, title insurance, tran Phase 1 Environmenta udy – estimated at \$15,6 ted at \$200,000. The ba	Isfer tax, etc.) estimated at \$20,325, Haz Il Survey Report – estimated at \$1,275, Soi 000, and Remediation costs up to \$100,000 alance of sale proceeds totaling \$295,000 v	eardous Building Ils and D plus 50 Vill be deposited

DATE

9/9/201911:37 AM

POSTED BY Revised: June 24, 2019

1